NINETEENTH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

FOURTH REGULAR SESSION, 2016

C.R. NO. 19-197

A RESOLUTION

Expressing the sincere gratitude and appreciation to Mr. Yancy B. Cottrill for his service as a staff attorney to the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia.

1	WHEREAS, Mr. Yancy B. Cottrill is an attorney originally from
2	the State of Indiana in the United States of America, who came
3	to the Federated States of Micronesia in May 2014 to serve the
4	Micronesian people as a staff attorney to the Congress of the
5	Federated States of Micronesia; and
6	WHEREAS, Mr. Cottrill has faithfully served the Members of
7	both the 18^{th} and 19^{th} Congresses of the Federated States of
8	Micronesia and demonstrated superb dedication to his work during
9	the past two years; and
10	WHEREAS, Mr. Cottrill has dutifully staffed the Committee on
11	Ways and Means with efficiency and competency, ensuring a very
12	smooth budget process each fiscal year; and
13	WHEREAS, Mr. Cottrill served as the Congressional
14	representative for the Organizing Committee for the Federated
15	States of Micronesia Law Day in 2015; and
16	WHEREAS, Mr. Cottrill has played a valuable and important
17	role in the passage of many legislative measures considered by
18	Congress during his time as a staff attorney; and
19	WHEREAS, Mr. Cottrill has contributed greatly to the pleasant

C.R. NO. 19-197

work atmosphere in the halls of Congress through his congenial 1 2 manner and wit, his sincere respect for all Congress employees, his eager participation on Congress sports teams, and his 3 4 playful sense of humor; and 5 WHEREAS, the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia recognizes the extent to which it has benefited from Mr. 6 7 Cottrill's dedication, loyalty, precision, and hard work; now, 8 therefore, 9 BE IT RESOLVED by the Nineteenth Congress of the Federated 10 States of Micronesia, Fourth Regular Session, 2016, that 11 Congress hereby expresses its sincere gratitude and appreciation 12 to Mr. Yancy B. Cottrill for his faithful service as a staff 13 attorney to the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia; 14 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copies of this 15 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated 16 States of Micronesia and Mr. Yancy B. Cottrill. 17 Date: 5/11/16 Introduced by: /s/ Wesley W. Simina 18 Wesley W. Simina 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

2 of 2